2021 IESA Sectional - Martino

Race Date
October 09, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MARTINO Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 57 Average Time: 12:21.4
1 1642 Bryce Counihan 8 1 1 11:30.8 11:30.8 0:00.0
2 1643 Austin Dmytriw 8 8 9 12:18.6 23:49.5 0:47.8
3 1649 Cian Scanlan 7 11 20 12:24.3 36:13.9 0:53.5
4 1645 Alex Kedzior 7 16 36 12:43.5 48:57.4 1:12.7
5 1650 Leo Uribe 7 21 57 12:49.6 1:01:47.1 1:18.8
6 1651 Ryan Zartler 6 (22) (79) 12:49.9 1:14:37.0 1:19.1
7 1644 Gavin Hoff 7 (25) (104) 12:53.1 1:27:30.2 1:22.3
Team - Liberty Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 72 Average Time: 12:38.4
1 1630 Anthony Rokas 8 9 9 12:20.1 12:20.1 0:00.0
2 1629 Ben Parks 8 12 21 12:36.7 24:56.8 0:16.6
3 1628 Ryan Hegji 7 15 36 12:41.3 37:38.1 0:21.1
4 1627 Ethan Glover 8 17 53 12:45.1 50:23.3 0:25.0
5 1625 Conor Broders 7 19 72 12:48.9 1:03:12.2 0:28.7
6 1626 Emmett Carlson 7 (24) (96) 12:51.1  1:16:03.4 0:31.0
7 1633 Carson Strein 8 (30) (126) 13:00.8 1:29:04.2 0:40.7
Team - Bourbonnais UGC Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 76 Average Time: 12:35.1
1 1547 Kyler Savini 6 3 3 11:55.3 11:55.3 0:00.0
2 1549 Sullivan Westover 7 6 9 12:08.4 24:03.7 0:13.1
3 1542 Jimmy Heil 6 13 22 12:37.5 36:41.2 0:42.2
4 1545 Ty Piper 6 18 40 12:45.8 49:27.1 0:50.5
5 1548 Isaiah Sharda 8 36 76 13:28.6 1:02:55.7 1:33.3
6 1544 Joaquin Marim 8 (41) (117) 13:56.6  1:16:52.4 2:01.3
7 1546 Charlie Quigley 8 (54) (172) 15:06.6 1:31:59.0 3:11.3
Team - Hickory Creek Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 82 Average Time: 12:33.4
1 1598 Nathan Schroers 7 5 5 11:56.3 11:56.3 0:00.0
2 1589 Michael Andruch 8 10 15 12:22.5 24:18.8 0:26.2
3 1592 Brendan Hanrahan 6 14 29 12:39.8 36:58.7 0:43.5
4 1595 Colin O'Connor 8 26 55 12:53.8 49:52.6 0:57.5
5 1597 Henry Phillips 7 27 82 12:54.6 1:02:47.2 0:58.3
6 1591 Andrew Creech 7 (28) (110) 12:55.8 1:15:43.1 0:59.5
7 1593 Sawyer Hersted 8 (31) (141) 13:03.7 1:28:46.8 1:.07.4

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 1 10/09/21 01:03:00 PM



Race Date

October 09, 21

Bib No

Name

Team - Summit Hill
Team Score (places): 136

1729
1728
1730
1727
1725
1731
1733

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Luke Mueller
Nathan Moore
Miles Mueller
Trevor Lange
Mick Babcock
Braydon Simpson
Charlie Wagner

Team - Parker
Team Score (places): 147

1696
1697
1695
1690
1693
1691
1694

No o~ wDN PR

Jamir Ratliff

Tahj Scott

Rory Paredes
Marcus Clinkscales
Henry Maier

Justin Jackson
Bennett Matthys

Team - Mokena
Team Score (places): 172

1678
1676
1679
1673
1672
1674
1675

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Evan White
Noah Sloane
Jon Worsley
Alec Demma
Aiden Byrne
Nathan Rubino
Jonah Sloane

2021 IESA Sectional - Martino

Final Team Results

Team - University Park-Crete Monee
Team Score (places): 236

1748
1753
1751
1754
1745
1747
1746

~No ok wWDN R

Jackson Deutsche
Chris Schubbe
Isaiah Lovett
Christian Taylor
Zhakeem Cole
Stanley Detjen
Alex Contreras

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
7 7 7
5 23 30
5 34 64
8 35 99
7 37 136
7 (40) (176)
5 (55) (231)
8 2 2
8 20 22
8 33 55
7 42 97
6 50 147
7 (58) (205)
7 (72) (277)
6 4 4
8 32 36
8 44 80
6 45 125
8 47 172
6 (49) (221)
6 (61) (282)
6 39 39
8 46 85
8 48 133
8 51 184
7 52 236
6 (60) (296)
7 (63) (359)

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:03.4

12:13.1
12:50.7
13:17.9
13:19.1
13:36.4
13:54.3
15:18.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:16.2

11:34.7
12:49.6
13:10.8
13:57.4
14:48.7
15:24.1
16:52.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:31.4

11:55.4
13:10.8
14:02.8
14:05.3
14:22.8
14:44.4
15:41.3

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:28.5

13:49.1
14:17.6
14:26.3
14:54.5
14:55.1
15:28.3
15:47.6

12:13.1 0:00.0
25:03.9 0:37.6
38:21.8 1.04.7
51:41.0 1:06.0
1:05:17.4 1:23.2
1:19:11.8 1:41.2
1:34:30.4 3:05.4

11:34.7 0:00.0
24:24.3 1:14.9
37:35.2 1:36.1
51:32.6 2:22.6
1:06:21.4 3:14.0
1:21:45.6 3:494
1:38:38.2 5:17.9

11:55.4 0:00.0
25:06.2 1:15.4
39:09.1 2:07.4
53:14.4 2:09.9
1:07:37.3 2:27.4
1:22:21.7 2:49.0
1:38:03.0 3:45.9

13:49.1 0:00.0
28:06.8 0:28.5
42:33.1 0:37.2
57.27.7 1:05.4
1:12:22.8 1:06.0
1.27:51.2 1:39.2
1:43:38.9 1:58.5

10/09/21 01:03:01 PM



Race Date

October 09, 21

Bib No

Name

2021 IESA Sectional - Martino

Final Team Results

Team - Chicago Heights Middle School
Team Score (places): 259

1558
1559
1556
1560
1562
1554
1557

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alejandro Gutierrez
Armando Melgoza
Hector Cornelio
Emmanuel Sahagun
Jesse Sanchez
Julian Avila

Jamal Craig

Team - Hart
Team Score (places): 280

1574
1571
1576
1573
1575
1578
1577

No o~ wDN PR

Isaiah Gaither
Luke Burica
Elliot Humm
Luke DeBruin
JaiShaun High
Jacob Perez
Shane Jursa

Team - Memorial
Team Score (places): 351

1661
1662
1659
1663
1658
1660
1657

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jayden Maxey
Julius Navvarro
Princeton Harb
Benjamin Williams
Adrain Gonzalez
Aiden Kleidon

Tyler Baker-Bennett

Team - Kankakee
Team Score (places): 370

1609
1610
1614
1608
1612

a s~ WD PR

Asa Chandler
Auren Chandler
Miles Yohnka
Milo Carnes
Wyatt Maass

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
6 29 29
8 38 67
6 57 124
8 64 188
7 71 259
6 (73) (332)
8 (76) (408)
8 43 43
7 53 96
6 56 152
8 62 214
6 66 280
6 (67) (347)
6 (75) (422)
6 59 59
7 68 127
6 69 196
6 77 273
6 78 351
8 (80) (431)
6 (81) (512)
8 65 65
5 70 135
7 74 209
8 79 288
5 82 370

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 14:53.3

12:57.1
13:47.4
15:20.7
15:48.2
16:33.3
16:55.6
17:29.3

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 15:11.6

13:58.5
14:57.1
15:19.6
15:45.5
15:57.6
16:06.1
17:20.8

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 16:58.8

15:27.1
16:22.8
16:23.9
17:53.1
18:47.3
23:26.1
24:32.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 19:36.0

15:49.1
16:30.9
17:15.5
22:37.5
25:46.7

12:57.1
26:44.5
42:05.3
57:53.5
1:14:26.9
1:31:22.5
1:48:51.8

13:58.5
28:55.6
44:15.2
1:00:00.8
1:15:58.4
1:32:04.6
1:49:25.4

15:27.1
31:49.9
48:13.8
1.06:07.0
1:24:54.4
1:48:20.5
2:12:53.1

15:49.1
32:20.1
49:35.6
1:12:13.2
1:38:00.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:50.2
2:23.6
2:51.0
3:36.2
3:58.4
4:32.1

0:00.0
0:58.6
1:21.1
1:47.0
1:59.1
2:07.6
3:22.2

0:00.0
0:55.6
0:56.7
2:25.9
3:20.2
7:59.0
9:05.4

0:00.0
0:41.8
1:26.4
6:48.4
9:57.6

10/09/21 01:03:01 PM



Race Date
October 09, 21

2021 IESA Sectional - Martino
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
BibNo  Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Prairie-Hills Junior High Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.

1708
1710
1706
1714

A WDNPF

Arden Ford

Daijon Goodwin
Omar Cano

Adarein Washington

Average Time:

6 Less Than 5 18:39.8 18:39.8
7 Less Than 5 22:07.9 40:47.7
6 Less Than 5 23:07.8  1:03:55.5
8 Less Than 5 26:05.3  1:30:00.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
3:28.0
4:27.9
7:25.4

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/09/21 01:03:01 PM



